June 3, 2010 Jacksonport Town Board Road Review

NOTICE

The Jacksonport Town Board will meet at the Town Hall, Thursday, June 3, 2010 @ 7:00 a.m. for the purpose of reviewing the roads in the Town of Jacksonport.

Chairperson: Jeanne Majeski Clerk: Eileen L. Phetteplace

Posted: May 26, 2010

_____Jacksonport Town Hall / Fire Station

____Bley's Grocery

_____Mike's Port Pub

____http://www.jacksonport.org

It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of the Jacksonport Town Board may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by the Board at the above-stated meeting.